EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO.: EV004868012US ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: M-9906 US

01-09-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	SHEET PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE Y
101937427	
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES FATERITORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	AND TO DEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(a) Marianna Tessel	Name: Canaral Mania Inc
(b) Daniel Lange	Name: General Magic, Inc. Street Address: 420 N. Mary Avenue
(c) Eugene Ponomarenko	City: Sunnyvale CA 94086
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Country: USA
∑ Yes ☐ No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Assignment Merger	Name:
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
Other	City: State: Zip:
Execution Date: (a) 12/12/01; (b) 12/7/01; (c)11/15/01; (d) 12/7/01;	Country:
(e) 11/15/01; (f) 11/15/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	☐ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) - 09/732,812	B. Patent No.(s)
Title: Open Architecture For A Voice User Interface	
Additional num	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Mary Jo Bertani	
Internal Address: SKJERVEN MORRILL MacPHERSON LLP	
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
City SAN JOSE State CA Zip 95110	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386
	Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees
	required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid
	10 2000 dily diliberal
01/07/2002 MIFLIFR 00000130 192386 09732812 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
All All FAAF Flighters Annual Property	
01 FC:581 40.00 CH 8. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	2 .
Mary Jo Bertani 42,321 Mary Jo	Sertano 12.20.01
Name of Borgon Signing	Signature Signature Date Date Date Signature Date Date Date Date Signature Date Date

829501

PATENT REEL: 012419 FRAME: 0652

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: M-9906 US

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 RECORDATION FORM C	· ·
PATENT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the Honorable Director of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the at	
1. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):	Additional Names and address of receiving party(ies):
(d) Mitsuru Oshima; (e) Daniel Burkes	Name:
(f) Tjoen Min Tjong	Internal Address:
(i) specialist speng	
	Street Address:
	City State ZIP
	Name:
	Internal Address:
	Charles A. I. I.
	Street Address:
	City State ZIP
	State
	Name:
	Internal Address:
	Street Address:
	City State ZIP
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Additional Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application (10.(3)	

v-2

PATENT REEL: 012419 FRAME: 0653

Attorney Docket No.: M-9906 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Marianna Tessel	of	Palo Alto, California
Daniel Lange	of	Cupertino, California
Eugene Ponomarenko	of	Fremont, California
Mitsuru Oshima	of	Cupertino, California
Daniel Burkes	of	San Francisco, California
Tjoen Min Tjong	of	Milpitas, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to General Magic, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 420 North Mary Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94086, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

Open Architecture for a Voice User Interface

for which we filed a United States Patent Application on December 8, 2000, which now has Serial No. 09/732,812, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 12th day of DECEMBER

Executed this 101 day of
Junanu verel
Marianna Tessel
State of CALIFORNIA)
State of Auforna) State of Auforna) Second of Auforna (Augusta) On December 12, 2001 before me, Mary Adams Brenhice Notare Tublication personally appeared Marianna Tessel personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

MARY ADAMS BARNHILL Commission #1219251 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County Ay Commin Expires May 13, 2003 WITNESS my hand and official seal.

. 2001.

Executed this 1th day of DECENTIBEK, 2001.
, 2001.
State of CAUFORAIN Danny
County of Artin Ciaron
ONDERENBER 7, 2001 before me. HARY ADAMS RARNHILL NOTARY KIRLIC
personally appeared DANNY (ANGE personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
La Colonia de Colonia
MARY ADAMS BARNHILL Commission #1219251 Notony Public - California SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Notary Public - California \$\frac{2}{3} \text{Santa Clara County} Santa Clara Clar
My Comm. Expires May 13, 2003
Executed this 15th day of November 2001.
Executed this 75 day of 700 e 7773 c 7
217
Eugene Ponomarenko
State of (ACLFORN A-) ss.
C. Maria C. Antia C. (Antia)
On 11/15/2001 before me, MARY ADAMS BARNHILL. NOTARY PUBLIC, personally appeared EUGENE PONOMICE ENFO. personally
personally appeared <u>EUGENE PONONICEENE</u> personally personally
known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
r
MARY ADAMS BARNHILL Commission #1219251 Notony Public - California SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Notary Public - California SIGNATURE OF NOTARY Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires May 13, 2003

Page 2 of 4

Executed this 7th day of	DECEMBER, 2001.
	De Chinic
State of CALIFORNIA	Mitsuru Oshima
County of ANTA CARACT SS.	
name(s) is(are) subscribed to the with executed the same in his/her/their	before me, HARY ADAMS BARNETUL NOTARY PUBLIC personally basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose hin instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they r authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their rson(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
MANY ACARDS SANNHILL Commission of 219251 Mongry Punifor California Sor to Franci County My Control Francis May 13, 2003	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Namy Idams Thankiel SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Executed this _/5_ day of	Nove in pe, 2001.
State of CALIFICIAN)	Daniel Burkes
) 60	
executed the same in his/her/their	personally asis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose in instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their on(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
MARY ADAMS BARNHILL Commission #1219251 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Executed this 15 day of Neventres, 2001.	
- Julium	
Tjoen Min Tjong	
State of CALIFORN A) ss. County of SAVIA CLARA)	
) ss.	
County of SAVIA CLAEA)	
On 11/15/2001 before me, MARY ADAYS BARNHILL, NOTHEY PLETE IN personally appeared TJOEN MIN'TJONG personally	ς.
personally appeared TJOEN MINTJONG personally	
known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose	
name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they	
executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their	
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)	
acted, executed the instrument.	

MARY ADAMS BARNHILL
Commission #1219251
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires May 13, 2003

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 12/20/2001